PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6377159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN SEKNIQI	03/22/2019
MAOFAN YIN	03/22/2019
ROBBERT VAN RENESSE	04/24/2019
EMIN GÜN SIRER	04/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	395 PINE TREE ROAD, SUITE 310
Internal Address:	CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING
City:	ITHACA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17051846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)393-6271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (631)393-6270

Email: nyoffice@rml-law.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH B. RYAN

Address Line 1: 48 SOUTH SERVICE ROAD, SUITE 100

Address Line 2: RYAN, MASON & LEWIS, LLP
Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8259-03-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH B. RYAN
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph B. Ryan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

Total Attachments: 5



Cornell University ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kevin Sekniqi, a United States of America and Albanian citizen, residing at 522 Dryden Road, Apt. F1H, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, Maofan Yin, a Chinese citizen, residing at 301 Maple Avenue J12, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, Robbert van Renesse, a United States of America citizen, residing at 100 Franklin Street, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, and Emin Gün Sirer, a Turkish and Italian citizen, residing at 107 Kay Street, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METASTABLE BYZANTINE AGREEMENT, for which a PCT International Patent Application is filed herewith in the United States Receiving Office and claims priority to a provisional application filed as U.S. Serial No. 62/669,734 on May 10, 2018:

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at the Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University, 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application and its corresponding provisional application Serial No. 62/669,734:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and the above-noted provisional application U.S. Serial No. 62/669,734 and all rights of priority thereto, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witness Signature Option	
Hir Han	03/22/2019
Kevin Sekniqi	Date
21.164h.	04/24/2019
First Witness Signature	Date
Phillip Lia First Witness Printed Name	
efour Un Mid	04/24/2019
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WH of Merch 20 19	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and scal this <u>22</u> day. Hww. Jeri
	Kevin/Seknigi
STATE OF : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	
This day of above-named who executed the same of his/her own	, 20 , before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public

Commission expires on ______

Witness Signature Option	
PXM	03/22/2*/9 Date UA 03/22/2019 Date
Maofan Yin	Date / / /
	Mh 3/22/2019
First Witness Signature	Date / /
Phillip Ciu	~
First Witness Printed Name	04/04/0040
2411430 Un M	04/24/2019
Second Witness Signature	Date
Awas Ula Main Second Witness Printed Nan	=
perona samess tillied (580	ie
Notary Option	
of, 20	Y WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	ア夫州 Maofan y in
0°F • TY	Maofan y in
STATE OF :	
above-named	of, 20 before me personally came the, to me personally known as the individual ser own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
way executed the Same Of this i	ter own nee war tot me parposes merem set assa.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on

Witness Signature Option	
Ah	Text 04/24/2019
Robbert van Renesse	Date
Dhalla.	04/24/2019
First Witness Signature	Date
Phillip Liv First Witness Printed Name	
em M. Ma	04/24/2019
Second Witness Signature	Date
Avani Wo Moiss Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
	nanon ()
of20	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal thisday
STATE OF	Robbert van Renesse
This day of above-named who executed the same of his/her own	, 20, before me personally came the, to me personally known as the individual free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on

5
Witness Signature Option
Fmin City Siene Nata 24 7019
American Company of the Company of t
Phillip Dia 9/1/24/2019
First Witness Signature Date
Philip Liv. First Witness Printed Name
Second Witness Signature Date
Second Witness Printed Name
Notary Option .
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of Uard 2018
COUNTY OF
This
Notary Public

2131879.2

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/30/2020 REEL: 054221 FRAME: 0994